

General Assembly

January Session, 2023

Amendment

LCO No. 7493



Offered by: REP. STAFSTROM, 129<sup>th</sup> Dist. REP. FISHBEIN, 90<sup>th</sup> Dist.

To: Subst. House Bill No. 6877

File No. 632

Cal. No. 406

"AN ACT CONCERNING RISK PROTECTION ORDERS OR WARRANTS AND DISQUALIFIERS FOR FIREARM PERMITS AND ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATES BASED ON TEMPORARY COMMITMENT UNDER A PHYSICIAN'S EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION."

In line 4, strike ", as defined in section 46b-120" and insert "under
eighteen years of age" in lieu thereof

3 In line 8, after "person" insert "<u>who is at least eighteen years of age</u>"

4 In line 12, after "ammunition." insert "<u>If such state's attorney, assistant</u>

5 <u>state's attorney or police officer has a good faith belief that such person</u>

6 posing the risk is already prohibited from acquiring or possessing a

7 <u>firearm, or is already the subject of a risk protection order or pending</u>

8 risk protection order, the state's attorney, assistant state's attorney or

- 9 police officer need not, but shall have the discretion to, pursue a risk
- 10 protection order pursuant to this section."

11 In line 116, insert an opening bracket before "If"

12	In line 119, insert a closing bracket after "firearm."
13	In line 278, after "by any" insert "two"
14	In line 278, strike "officer" and insert "officers" in lieu thereof
15	In line 279, strike "officer has" and insert "officers have" in lieu thereof
16	In line 280, strike ", as defined in section 46b-120 of"
17 18	In line 281, strike "the general statutes," and insert "under eighteen years of age" in lieu thereof
19	In line 288, strike "officer" and insert "officers" in lieu thereof
20	In line 290, strike "officer has" and insert "officers have" in lieu thereof
21	In line 375, after "hearing." insert "If the child and the child's parent
22	or guardian are unable to afford counsel, counsel shall be appointed on
23	behalf of the child if determined indigent and eligible in accordance
24	with the provisions of chapter 887 of the general statutes for the
25	purposes of proceedings pursuant to this section in the juvenile court."